PLL Frequency Synthesizer
Data Sheet ADF4106
FEATURES
6.0 GHz bandwidth
2.7 V to 3.3 V power supply
Separate charge pump supply (VP) allows extended
tuning voltage in 3 V systems
Programmable dual-modulus prescaler

Dimensions shown in millimeters
ADF4106 Data Sheet
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADF4106BRU –40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADF4106BRU-REEL –40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADF4106BRU-REEL7 –40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADF4106BRUZ –40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADF4106BRUZ-RL –40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADF4106BRUZ-R7 –40°C to + 85°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADF4106BCPZ –40°C to + 85°C 20-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_WQ) CP-20-6
ADF4106BCPZ-RL –40°C to + 85°C 20-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_WQ) CP-20-6
ADF4106BCPZ-R7 –40°C to + 85°C 20-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP_WQ) CP-20-6
EV-ADF4106SD1Z  Evaluation Board
EV-ADF411XSD1Z  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant.
Rev. F | Page 22 of 24
Data Sheet ADF4106
NOTES
Rev. F | Page 23 of 24
ADF4106 Data Sheet
NOTES
©2001–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02720-0-4/15(F)
Rev. F | Page 24 of 24